Invitation for Bids

Bideha Municipality

Office of Municipal Executive

Tinkauriya,Dhanusha

Invitation for Bids : - Mushar Basti Nirman ,Contract ID : - BDM/BLDG/NCB/WORKS-01-080/81,Date of publication:-20th Feb , 2024 (B.S.2080/11/08)

 The Bideha Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of Mushar Basti Nirman and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the Contract ID : - BDM/BLDG/NCB/WORKS-01-080/81. Bidding is open to all eligible as per Section V of bidding document.

The *Bideha Municipality*, Office of the Municipal Executive *Tinkauriya*, *Dhanusha* invites **online bids only under e-procurement** system from eligible bidders for the *Mushar Basti Nirman* under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures.

Only eligible bidders with the following key qualifications should participate in this bidding:

- Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best 3 years within the last 10 years: NRs 61.00Million (without VAT).
- Minimum Work experience of similar size and nature: Construction of at least (2) Project of Government Building Contract within the last ten (10) years, with a value of at least NRs 50 million (without VAT) that have been successfully completed
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Bideha Municipality ,Office of Municipal Executive Tinkauriya, Dhanusha or may visit PPMO e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.
- Bidding document is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Interested bidders should register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of bidding document NRs 5000.00 in the following specified bank.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank: NIC Asia Bank limited, Tinkauriya, Branch, Dhanusha.

Name of Office :-Bideha Municipality, Office of the Municipal Executive, Tinkauriya, Dhanusha .

Account Name:- Bideha Municipality,Office of the Municipal Executive, Tinkauriya,Dhanusha

Account no.: D5CA052419752406, Office code:-801021708

Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Bideha Municipality,Office of the Municipal ExecutiveTinkauriya,Dhanusha . at **10th Mar, 2024** (B.S.2080/11/27) at 13.30 hrs.

- 4. Interested bidders should submit online bids through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only on or before 12:00 hrs on 21th,Mar,2024(B.S. 2080/12/08). Bidders are required to follow the electronic bid submission procedure as specified in e-GP System Operating Guideline 2074 issued by PPMO which are available in e-GP system.
- 5. Online bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:15hrs on 21th,Mar,2024(B.S. 2080/12/08) at the office specified above. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of NRs 22,70,000.00 which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period i.e. 18th. Jun, 2024 (B.S.2081/03/04). The scanned copy of bid security in pdf format should be uploaded in the e-GP system during bid submission.
- 6. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 7. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whats ever.
- 8. Other mandatory information are as per PPA and PPR.